CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: US 17 and William Burgess Boulevard FDOT ICE Analysis

SCAD DAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1				
DATE: <u>02/03/21</u>				
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2287-WA11				
TO CONTRACTOR: Peters & Yaffee, Inc.				
Reason for Change Order: Peters & Yaffee, Inc. failed to complete the work outlined in the Scope of Services of CM2287-WA11 in its entirety prior to the scheduled completion date. A new Work Authorization, CM2287-WA12, will be created for the remaining work in the amount of \$12,584.44. Therefore, reducing the amount of CM2287-WA11.				
Original Contract Sum				
Amount of This Change Order (Deduct) \$ (12,584.44)				
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order\$ 31,995.48				
APPROVED BY: DATE: 2/9/201				
APPROVED BY: Robert Companion, Engineering Services APPROVED BY: Brian Simmons, Procurement - No Procurement DATE: 2/9/201 DATE: 2/9/201 DATE: 2/3/21 DATE: 2/3/21				
APPROVED BY: Megan Dight Office of Management and Budget DATE: 2 32				
APPROVED BY: DATE: 49/4				
APPROVED BY: Taco Pope County Manager DATE: 2/15/21				

C3 20-140

APPROVED BY:	N/A	DATE:	
	Thomas R. Ford, Chairman		
ATTEST:	N/A	DATE:	
	John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts		

Account No. 63470541-563365-WBEXT